

SH Gropa Tekare Road to Kuyoshi
Shamye Bagicha.

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

E.E RIND (H)

DIVISION

Gropa.

A.E RIND (H)

SUB-DIVISION

Sadar Gropa. ~~Beth Gropa.~~

Measurement Book

3278

M/S Saraswati Construction

1st on A/c Bill

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of Road from SH Gaya Tekari Road to Kuyapi Dhaniga Bagicha.					
Under MMGSY-NDB					
Amresh- BRRP-235 Gaya.					
Agency:- M/s Saraswati Construction.					
At Housing Board Colony Mustafabad.					
Dist- Gaya.					
Agreement No- 17/MMGSY-NDB/ 2023-2024.					
Date of Commencement- 19.12.2023					
Date of Completion- 18.12.2024					
Date of Measurement- 25.12.23, 8.1.24, 15.1.24, 18.1.24, 20.1.24, 25.1.24, 5.2.24, 10.2.24, 18.2.24					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:	Construction				
	of Road from				
	S.H. Gaya Dekari				
	road to Kajabi				
	Dhaniya Begicha,				
Under MMGSY RDB					
	ANURUP BHARADWAJ				
	Gaya				
Agency - M/S Sansawat					
	Construction				
At - Haryana Board					
	Catering mustafasad				
	Doon - Gaya				
Agreement no - 17/MMGSY/RDB/					
	2023-24				
Date of Commencement - 19.12.23					
Date of Completion - 18.12.24					
Date of Measurement 25.8.24					
(1) Laying brick					
Sole layer one					
Prepared subgrade					
	de				
$2 \times 8 \times 6 \times 0.5 = 240.0m^2$					
$2 \times 2.0 \times 0.5 = 2.0m$					
Total = 242.0m ²					

ABSTRACT OF COST

3rd on A/C Bill

23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①/1	Const. of Reference				
	& Working Bench				
	onak do do				
	1.424 km & by turn page ①				
	@ 5377.06/km				₹ 7657.00
②/2	Const. of Reference				
	Poller & Bureaf.				
	do do				
	1.424 km & by turn page ②				
	@ ₹ 3490.62/km				₹ 4971.00
③/3	clearing and				
	Grubbing and				
	load do do				
	0.997 m ³ & by turn page ③				
	@ ₹ 7557.34/m ³				₹ 7557.00
④/4	Construction of				
	Cumbatant affixed				
	material				
	Lead up to 1000m				
	do do				
	701.22 m ³ & by turn page ④				
	@ ₹ 259.60/m ³				₹ 182037.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/5) Const. of embankment with material of Ob. Leiner					
Lead 150 m. 100					
1636.18 m ³ by TMS Page (17/5)					
@ £ 211.39/m ³					£ 345872.60
(6/6) Const. of Subgrade and of shoulder do do					
3183.50 m ³ by TMS Page (17/6)					
@ £ 263.14/m ³					£ 837706.00
(7/7) Const. of G.S.D. Grading do do					
1046.17 m ³ by TMS Page (17/7)					
@ £ 1718.12/m ³					£ 1797498.00
(8/8) Pl. Laying, Spreading & Compacting 100mm Gr. for do do					
404.6 2759.19 m ³ by TMS Page (18/8)					
@ £ 2759.19/m ³					£ 1116006.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9)/18 P/v & fixing of typical masonry infomatory sing board do do					
2.020 m ³ Qty m/s Page (18)					
@ ₹ 1077.72/m ³					₹ 22155.20
(10)/24 East window elevation for structure do do					
116.76 m ³ Qty m/s Page (18)					
@ ₹ 398.62/m ³					₹ 46423.20
(11)/25 P/v PCC M15 in foundation do					
10.58 m ³ Qty m/s Page (18)					
@ ₹ 5349.42/m ³					₹ 56597.20
(12)/26 P/v PCC M20 in open foundation do do					
75.27 m ³ Qty m/s Page (19)					
@ ₹ 5871.34/m ³					₹ 441936.20
(13)/27 P/v PCC M20 in sub structure do					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
52.15 m ³ fly ash Page (19)					
@ ₹ 6172.00/m ³					₹ 321870.00
(14)/28 Plv & lay. p					
RCC NP3 Pipe					
1000mm φ do					
30.0 m fly ash Page (19)					
@ ₹ 3712.70/m					₹ 111381.00
(15)/29 Laying Cement					
Concrete Pipe					
NP3 500mm φ do					
70.0 m fly ash Page (19)					
@ ₹ 813.86/m					₹ 56970.20
(16)/30 Filling trenches					
Trenches do do					
30.53 m ³ fly ash Page (20)					
@ ₹ 575.24/m ³					₹ 17562.20
(17) Const. of unreinforced					
Cement Concrete					
M30 Grade do					
153.0 m ³ fly ash Page (20)					
@ ₹ 6943.15/m ³					₹ 1062302.50

Continuation